

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1034/2013

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

For Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

None present on behalf of

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)